
The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Fast Enuff WRA 95.42 16.24 0 0 0 0 0 16.24 18.07 0 0 0 0 0 18.07 15.08 0 0 0 0 0 15.08 15.40 0 0 0 0 0 15.40

2 Kansan ES 132.03 21.01 0 0 0 0 0 21.01 20.49 1 0 0 0 0 25.49 21.18 0 0 0 0 0 21.18 20.99 0 0 0 0 0 20.99

3 Whispering Wade GFS 135.04 21.53 0 0 0 0 0 21.53 21.12 0 1 0 0 0 31.12 20.23 0 0 0 0 0 20.23 20.75 0 0 0 0 0 20.75

4 Copperhead Cody C 139.68 21.45 0 0 0 0 0 21.45 21.59 0 0 0 0 0 21.59 21.23 0 0 0 0 0 21.23 26.53 1 0 0 0 0 31.53

5 Arctic Annie L49 158.83 25.90 0 0 0 0 0 25.90 26.08 0 0 0 0 0 26.08 23.81 1 0 0 0 0 28.81 25.52 1 0 0 0 0 30.52

6 Black RZR GF 160.49 27.21 0 0 0 0 0 27.21 25.49 1 0 0 0 0 30.49 25.34 0 0 0 0 0 25.34 24.24 0 0 0 0 0 24.24

7 Mudflat Mike C 161.36 26.92 0 0 0 0 0 26.92 31.25 0 0 0 0 0 31.25 27.56 0 0 0 0 0 27.56 26.77 0 0 0 0 0 26.77

8 TR SS 166.70 23.64 0 1 0 0 0 33.64 31.58 0 0 0 0 0 31.58 25.34 0 0 0 0 0 25.34 21.56 0 0 0 0 0 21.56

9 Lead Hammer GFS 172.87 36.48 0 0 0 0 0 36.48 24.84 1 0 0 0 0 29.84 23.65 0 0 0 0 0 23.65 31.31 1 0 0 0 0 36.31

10 Freddie the Freeloader ES 184.31 34.46 0 0 0 0 0 34.46 30.60 1 0 0 0 0 35.60 24.95 0 0 0 0 0 24.95 27.57 0 0 0 0 0 27.57

11 Truly Goode GD 184.73 32.25 0 0 0 0 0 32.25 29.55 0 0 0 0 0 29.55 28.43 0 0 0 0 0 28.43 30.25 1 0 0 0 0 35.25

12 COG ESG 185.16 24.88 1 0 0 0 0 29.88 23.25 0 0 0 0 0 23.25 24.63 0 0 0 0 0 24.63 38.55 0 1 0 0 0 48.55

13 Mountain Rider GP 192.69 32.00 0 0 0 0 0 32.00 28.15 0 0 0 0 0 28.15 29.41 0 0 0 0 0 29.41 43.81 0 0 0 0 0 43.81

14 Barry L Plotz FCGF 192.95 32.52 0 0 0 0 0 32.52 32.95 0 0 0 0 0 32.95 33.29 0 0 0 0 0 33.29 31.86 0 0 0 0 0 31.86

15 Bent Barrel Brad 49er 195.44 30.31 0 0 0 0 0 30.31 29.37 0 0 0 0 0 29.37 33.48 0 0 0 0 0 33.48 32.62 0 0 0 0 0 32.62

16 Nellie Belle LD 201.82 37.24 0 0 0 0 0 37.24 31.41 0 0 0 0 0 31.41 32.59 0 0 0 0 0 32.59 32.59 0 0 0 0 0 32.59

17 Little Tex JB 206.04 36.88 1 0 0 0 0 41.88 30.49 1 0 0 0 0 35.49 32.28 1 0 0 0 0 37.28 31.23 0 0 0 0 0 31.23

18 Slick Elic Mackenzie CB 206.87 32.74 0 0 0 0 0 32.74 31.98 0 0 0 0 0 31.98 46.58 0 0 0 0 0 46.58 33.74 0 0 0 0 0 33.74

19 Lucky L FCD 225.15 43.54 1 1 0 0 0 58.54 30.15 0 0 0 0 0 30.15 30.63 0 0 0 0 0 30.63 34.68 2 0 0 0 0 44.68

20 Scrambler GFS 227.72 33.74 1 0 0 0 0 38.74 35.62 0 0 0 0 0 35.62 29.70 1 0 0 0 0 34.70 30.09 1 0 0 0 0 35.09

21 Wild West Wyatt B 231.55 42.15 0 0 0 0 0 42.15 36.25 0 0 0 0 0 36.25 38.19 0 0 0 0 0 38.19 38.96 0 0 0 0 0 38.96

22 Dusty Irons CB 232.99 39.86 0 0 0 0 0 39.86 38.50 0 0 0 0 0 38.50 37.45 0 0 0 0 0 37.45 37.83 0 0 0 0 0 37.83

23 Boothill Bandit SCC 238.08 40.81 0 0 0 0 0 40.81 58.07 0 0 0 0 0 58.07 29.34 0 0 0 0 0 29.34 37.68 1 0 0 0 0 42.68

24 Lottie Dinero LWRA 244.90 34.10 0 0 0 0 0 34.10 35.97 1 0 0 0 0 40.97 35.98 2 1 0 0 0 55.98 41.71 0 0 0 0 0 41.71

25 Buck Mcgee CB 249.55 50.81 0 1 0 0 0 60.81 42.18 0 0 0 0 0 42.18 40.62 0 0 0 0 0 40.62 36.49 0 0 0 0 0 36.49

26 Band Aid CC 260.36 37.68 1 0 0 0 0 42.68 38.88 2 0 0 0 0 48.88 36.86 1 1 0 0 0 51.86 38.36 2 0 0 0 0 48.36

27 Quick Feet JB 262.38 41.84 1 1 0 0 0 56.84 24.91 1 0 0 0 0 29.91 27.65 0 0 0 0 0 27.65 29.50 1 0 0 0 0 34.50

28 Hellgate FCD 262.54 40.88 1 0 0 0 0 45.88 37.29 1 0 0 0 0 42.29 41.97 0 0 0 0 0 41.97 43.66 0 0 0 0 0 43.66
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Stage 5 Stage 6

# Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Fast Enuff WRA 15.84 0 0 0 0 0 15.84 14.79 0 0 0 0 0 14.79

2 Kansan ES 23.54 0 0 0 0 0 23.54 19.82 0 0 0 0 0 19.82

3 Whispering Wade GFS 22.87 0 0 0 0 0 22.87 18.54 0 0 0 0 0 18.54

4 Copperhead Cody C 23.52 0 0 0 0 0 23.52 20.36 0 0 0 0 0 20.36

5 Arctic Annie L49 22.89 0 0 0 0 0 22.89 24.63 0 0 0 0 0 24.63

6 Black RZR GF 26.03 0 0 0 0 0 26.03 27.18 0 0 0 0 0 27.18

7 Mudflat Mike C 23.66 0 0 0 0 0 23.66 25.20 0 0 0 0 0 25.20

8 TR SS 24.16 0 0 0 0 0 24.16 25.42 1 0 0 0 0 30.42

9 Lead Hammer GFS 23.61 0 0 0 0 0 23.61 22.98 0 0 0 0 0 22.98

10 Freddie the Freeloader ES 30.12 1 0 0 0 0 35.12 26.61 0 0 0 0 0 26.61

11 Truly Goode GD 30.30 0 0 0 0 0 30.30 28.95 0 0 0 0 0 28.95

12 COG ESG 24.90 0 0 0 0 0 24.90 28.95 1 0 0 0 0 33.95

13 Mountain Rider GP 32.01 0 0 0 0 0 32.01 27.31 0 0 0 0 0 27.31

14 Barry L Plotz FCGF 31.19 0 0 0 0 0 31.19 31.14 0 0 0 0 0 31.14

15 Bent Barrel Brad 49er 37.44 0 0 0 0 0 37.44 32.22 0 0 0 0 0 32.22

16 Nellie Belle LD 34.63 0 0 0 0 0 34.63 33.36 0 0 0 0 0 33.36

17 Little Tex JB 31.94 0 0 0 0 0 31.94 28.22 0 0 0 0 0 28.22

18 Slick Elic Mackenzie CB 28.81 0 0 0 0 0 28.81 33.02 0 0 0 0 0 33.02

19 Lucky L FCD 30.84 1 0 0 0 0 35.84 25.31 0 0 0 0 0 25.31

20 Scrambler GFS 31.59 0 0 0 0 0 31.59 41.98 2 0 0 0 0 51.98

21 Wild West Wyatt B 38.40 0 0 0 0 0 38.40 37.60 0 0 0 0 0 37.60

22 Dusty Irons CB 40.60 0 0 0 0 0 40.60 38.75 0 0 0 0 0 38.75

23 Boothill Bandit SCC 28.06 0 0 0 0 0 28.06 39.12 0 0 0 0 0 39.12

24 Lottie Dinero LWRA 35.44 0 0 0 0 0 35.44 36.70 0 0 0 0 0 36.70

25 Buck Mcgee CB 36.76 0 0 0 0 0 36.76 32.69 0 0 0 0 0 32.69

26 Band Aid CC 36.51 0 0 0 0 0 36.51 32.07 0 0 0 0 0 32.07

27 Quick Feet JB 37.46 1 1 0 0 0 52.46 41.02 4 0 0 0 0 61.02

28 Hellgate FCD 43.16 1 0 0 0 0 48.16 40.58 0 0 0 0 0 40.58
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

29 KK Mackenzie L49 276.17 41.34 1 1 0 0 0 56.34 28.55 1 0 0 0 0 33.55 37.92 3 0 0 0 0 52.92 44.49 0 1 0 0 0 54.49

30 McKenzie River Slim D 301.84 46.06 0 0 0 0 0 46.06 51.15 1 0 0 0 0 56.15 53.71 0 0 0 0 0 53.71 47.58 0 0 0 0 0 47.58

31 Lever Action Henry CC 346.13 48.58 3 0 0 0 0 63.58 50.23 0 0 0 0 0 50.23 45.23 0 0 0 0 0 45.23 76.13 2 1 0 0 0 96.13

32 Anita Gun CG 364.41 60.10 1 0 0 0 0 65.10 50.05 0 0 0 0 0 50.05 60.81 0 0 0 0 0 60.81 63.91 1 0 0 0 0 68.91

33 Chandelier LD 406.61 59.79 3 0 0 0 0 74.79 74.07 2 0 0 0 0 84.07 42.91 0 0 0 0 0 42.91 43.98 1 0 0 0 0 48.98

34 Chihuahuah Kid L49 505.18 94.20 1 0 0 0 0 99.20 81.87 1 0 0 0 0 86.87 91.68 0 0 0 0 0 91.68 68.83 0 0 0 0 0 68.83

35 Rusty Six Guns WRA 559.39 80.17 3 0 0 0 0 95.17 73.67 3 0 0 0 0 88.67 81.69 2 1 0 0 0 101.69 72.11 1 0 0 0 0 77.11

36 Buckey FC MDQ DNF - - - - 0 MDQ MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ

37 Long Jim Hancock 49er MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ SDQ - - - - 0 MDQ
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Stage 5 Stage 6

# Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

29 KK Mackenzie L49 35.51 0 0 0 0 0 35.51 33.36 2 0 0 0 0 43.36

30 McKenzie River Slim D 44.60 0 0 0 0 0 44.60 53.74 0 0 0 0 0 53.74

31 Lever Action Henry CC 41.37 1 0 0 0 0 46.37 44.59 0 0 0 0 0 44.59

32 Anita Gun CG 56.93 0 0 0 0 0 56.93 62.61 0 0 0 0 0 62.61

33 Chandelier LD 39.04 0 0 0 0 0 39.04 101.82 3 0 0 0 0 116.82

34 Chihuahuah Kid L49 78.18 0 0 0 0 0 78.18 80.42 0 0 0 0 0 80.42

35 Rusty Six Guns WRA 87.65 1 1 0 0 0 102.65 79.10 1 1 0 0 0 94.10

36 Buckey FC 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ

37 Long Jim Hancock 49er MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Stage Winners
Stage 1

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Fast Enuff 1 16.24 16.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kansan 2 21.01 21.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Copperhead Cody 3 21.45 21.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whispering Wade 4 21.53 21.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arctic Annie 5 25.90 25.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mudflat Mike 6 26.92 26.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Black RZR 7 27.21 27.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COG 8 29.88 24.88 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bent Barrel Brad 9 30.31 30.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mountain Rider 10 32.00 32.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Truly Goode 11 32.25 32.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barry L Plotz 12 32.52 32.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slick Elic Mackenzie 13 32.74 32.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TR 14 33.64 23.64 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lottie Dinero 15 34.10 34.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Freddie the Freeloader 16 34.46 34.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Hammer 17 36.48 36.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nellie Belle 18 37.24 37.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scrambler 19 38.74 33.74 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dusty Irons 20 39.86 39.86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boothill Bandit 21 40.81 40.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Little Tex 22 41.88 36.88 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wild West Wyatt 23 42.15 42.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Band Aid 24 42.68 37.68 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hellgate 25 45.88 40.88 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzie River Slim 26 46.06 46.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KK Mackenzie 27 56.34 41.34 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quick Feet 28 56.84 41.84 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Stage Winners
Stage 1

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Lucky L 29 58.54 43.54 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buck Mcgee 30 60.81 50.81 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lever Action Henry 31 63.58 48.58 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anita Gun 32 65.10 60.10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chandelier 33 74.79 59.79 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rusty Six Guns 34 95.17 80.17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chihuahuah Kid 35 99.20 94.20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Long Jim Hancock 36 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buckey 37 MDQ DNF - - - - 0 1 0 0

Stage 2

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Fast Enuff 1 18.07 18.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Copperhead Cody 2 21.59 21.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COG 3 23.25 23.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kansan 4 25.49 20.49 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arctic Annie 5 26.08 26.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mountain Rider 6 28.15 28.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bent Barrel Brad 7 29.37 29.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Truly Goode 8 29.55 29.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Hammer 9 29.84 24.84 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quick Feet 10 29.91 24.91 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lucky L 11 30.15 30.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Black RZR 12 30.49 25.49 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whispering Wade 13 31.12 21.12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mudflat Mike 14 31.25 31.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nellie Belle 15 31.41 31.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Stage Winners
Stage 2

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

TR 16 31.58 31.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slick Elic Mackenzie 17 31.98 31.98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barry L Plotz 18 32.95 32.95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KK Mackenzie 19 33.55 28.55 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Little Tex 20 35.49 30.49 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Freddie the Freeloader 21 35.60 30.60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scrambler 22 35.62 35.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wild West Wyatt 23 36.25 36.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dusty Irons 24 38.50 38.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lottie Dinero 25 40.97 35.97 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buck Mcgee 26 42.18 42.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hellgate 27 42.29 37.29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Band Aid 28 48.88 38.88 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anita Gun 29 50.05 50.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lever Action Henry 30 50.23 50.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzie River Slim 31 56.15 51.15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boothill Bandit 32 58.07 58.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chandelier 33 84.07 74.07 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chihuahuah Kid 34 86.87 81.87 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rusty Six Guns 35 88.67 73.67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Long Jim Hancock 36 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buckey 37 MDQ MDQ - - - - 0 1 0 1
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Stage Winners
Stage 3

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Fast Enuff 1 15.08 15.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whispering Wade 2 20.23 20.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kansan 3 21.18 21.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Copperhead Cody 4 21.23 21.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Hammer 5 23.65 23.65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COG 6 24.63 24.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Freddie the Freeloader 7 24.95 24.95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Black RZR 8 25.34 25.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TR 8 25.34 25.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mudflat Mike 10 27.56 27.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quick Feet 11 27.65 27.65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Truly Goode 12 28.43 28.43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arctic Annie 13 28.81 23.81 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boothill Bandit 14 29.34 29.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mountain Rider 15 29.41 29.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lucky L 16 30.63 30.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nellie Belle 17 32.59 32.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barry L Plotz 18 33.29 33.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bent Barrel Brad 19 33.48 33.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scrambler 20 34.70 29.70 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Little Tex 21 37.28 32.28 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dusty Irons 22 37.45 37.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wild West Wyatt 23 38.19 38.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buck Mcgee 24 40.62 40.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hellgate 25 41.97 41.97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chandelier 26 42.91 42.91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lever Action Henry 27 45.23 45.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slick Elic Mackenzie 28 46.58 46.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Stage Winners
Stage 3

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Band Aid 29 51.86 36.86 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

KK Mackenzie 30 52.92 37.92 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzie River Slim 31 53.71 53.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lottie Dinero 32 55.98 35.98 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anita Gun 33 60.81 60.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chihuahuah Kid 34 91.68 91.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rusty Six Guns 35 101.69 81.69 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buckey 36 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Long Jim Hancock 36 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 4

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Fast Enuff 1 15.40 15.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whispering Wade 2 20.75 20.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kansan 3 20.99 20.99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TR 4 21.56 21.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Black RZR 5 24.24 24.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mudflat Mike 6 26.77 26.77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Freddie the Freeloader 7 27.57 27.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arctic Annie 8 30.52 25.52 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Little Tex 9 31.23 31.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Copperhead Cody 10 31.53 26.53 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barry L Plotz 11 31.86 31.86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nellie Belle 12 32.59 32.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bent Barrel Brad 13 32.62 32.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slick Elic Mackenzie 14 33.74 33.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quick Feet 15 34.50 29.50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Stage Winners
Stage 4

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Scrambler 16 35.09 30.09 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Truly Goode 17 35.25 30.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Hammer 18 36.31 31.31 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buck Mcgee 19 36.49 36.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dusty Irons 20 37.83 37.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wild West Wyatt 21 38.96 38.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lottie Dinero 22 41.71 41.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boothill Bandit 23 42.68 37.68 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hellgate 24 43.66 43.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mountain Rider 25 43.81 43.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lucky L 26 44.68 34.68 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzie River Slim 27 47.58 47.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Band Aid 28 48.36 38.36 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COG 29 48.55 38.55 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chandelier 30 48.98 43.98 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KK Mackenzie 31 54.49 44.49 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chihuahuah Kid 32 68.83 68.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anita Gun 33 68.91 63.91 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rusty Six Guns 34 77.11 72.11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lever Action Henry 35 96.13 76.13 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buckey 36 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Long Jim Hancock 37 MDQ SDQ - - - - 0 0 1 0
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Stage Winners
Stage 5

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Fast Enuff 1 15.84 15.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whispering Wade 2 22.87 22.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arctic Annie 3 22.89 22.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Copperhead Cody 4 23.52 23.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kansan 5 23.54 23.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Hammer 6 23.61 23.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mudflat Mike 7 23.66 23.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TR 8 24.16 24.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COG 9 24.90 24.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Black RZR 10 26.03 26.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boothill Bandit 11 28.06 28.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slick Elic Mackenzie 12 28.81 28.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Truly Goode 13 30.30 30.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barry L Plotz 14 31.19 31.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scrambler 15 31.59 31.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Little Tex 16 31.94 31.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mountain Rider 17 32.01 32.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nellie Belle 18 34.63 34.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Freddie the Freeloader 19 35.12 30.12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lottie Dinero 20 35.44 35.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KK Mackenzie 21 35.51 35.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lucky L 22 35.84 30.84 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Band Aid 23 36.51 36.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buck Mcgee 24 36.76 36.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bent Barrel Brad 25 37.44 37.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wild West Wyatt 26 38.40 38.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chandelier 27 39.04 39.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dusty Irons 28 40.60 40.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Stage Winners
Stage 5

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

McKenzie River Slim 29 44.60 44.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lever Action Henry 30 46.37 41.37 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hellgate 31 48.16 43.16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quick Feet 32 52.46 37.46 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anita Gun 33 56.93 56.93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chihuahuah Kid 34 78.18 78.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rusty Six Guns 35 102.65 87.65 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buckey 36 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Long Jim Hancock 37 MDQ MDQ - - - - 0 0 1 1

Stage 6

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Fast Enuff 1 14.79 14.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whispering Wade 2 18.54 18.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kansan 3 19.82 19.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Copperhead Cody 4 20.36 20.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lead Hammer 5 22.98 22.98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arctic Annie 6 24.63 24.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mudflat Mike 7 25.20 25.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lucky L 8 25.31 25.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Freddie the Freeloader 9 26.61 26.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Black RZR 10 27.18 27.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mountain Rider 11 27.31 27.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Little Tex 12 28.22 28.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Truly Goode 13 28.95 28.95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TR 14 30.42 25.42 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barry L Plotz 15 31.14 31.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Stage Winners
Stage 6

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Band Aid 16 32.07 32.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bent Barrel Brad 17 32.22 32.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buck Mcgee 18 32.69 32.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slick Elic Mackenzie 19 33.02 33.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nellie Belle 20 33.36 33.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COG 21 33.95 28.95 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lottie Dinero 22 36.70 36.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wild West Wyatt 23 37.60 37.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dusty Irons 24 38.75 38.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boothill Bandit 25 39.12 39.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hellgate 26 40.58 40.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KK Mackenzie 27 43.36 33.36 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lever Action Henry 28 44.59 44.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scrambler 29 51.98 41.98 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzie River Slim 30 53.74 53.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quick Feet 31 61.02 41.02 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anita Gun 32 62.61 62.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chihuahuah Kid 33 80.42 80.42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rusty Six Guns 34 94.10 79.10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chandelier 35 116.82 101.82 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buckey 36 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Long Jim Hancock 36 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Bent Barrel Brad 49er 195.44 30.31 29.37 33.48 32.62 37.44 32.22

2 Long Jim Hancock 49er MDQ - - - 150.00 MDQ -

Buckaroo (13 and under)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Wild West Wyatt B 231.55 42.15 36.25 38.19 38.96 38.40 37.60

Cattle Baron (75 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Slick Elic Mackenzie CB 206.87 32.74 31.98 46.58 33.74 28.81 33.02

2 Dusty Irons CB 232.99 39.86 38.50 37.45 37.83 40.60 38.75

3 Buck Mcgee CB 249.55 60.81 42.18 40.62 36.49 36.76 32.69

Classic Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Band Aid CC 260.36 42.68 48.88 51.86 48.36 36.51 32.07

2 Lever Action Henry CC 346.13 63.58 50.23 45.23 96.13 46.37 44.59

Cowboy (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Copperhead Cody C 139.68 21.45 21.59 21.23 31.53 23.52 20.36

2 Mudflat Mike C 161.36 26.92 31.25 27.56 26.77 23.66 25.20

Cowgirl (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Anita Gun CG 364.41 65.10 50.05 60.81 68.91 56.93 62.61

Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 McKenzie River Slim D 301.84 46.06 56.15 53.71 47.58 44.60 53.74
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Category Winners by Time
El Patron (80 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Mountain Rider GP 192.69 32.00 28.15 29.41 43.81 32.01 27.31

Elder Statesman (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Kansan ES 132.03 21.01 25.49 21.18 20.99 23.54 19.82

2 Freddie the Freeloader ES 184.31 34.46 35.60 24.95 27.57 35.12 26.61

Elder Statesman Gunfighter (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 COG ESG 185.16 29.88 23.25 24.63 48.55 24.90 33.95

Frontier Cartridge

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Buckey FC MDQ 150.00 MDQ - - - -

Frontier Cartridge Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Lucky L FCD 225.15 58.54 30.15 30.63 44.68 35.84 25.31

2 Hellgate FCD 262.54 45.88 42.29 41.97 43.66 48.16 40.58

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Barry L Plotz FCGF 192.95 32.52 32.95 33.29 31.86 31.19 31.14

Grand Dame (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Truly Goode GD 184.73 32.25 29.55 28.43 35.25 30.30 28.95

Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Black RZR GF 160.49 27.21 30.49 25.34 24.24 26.03 27.18
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Category Winners by Time
Junior Boy (16 and under)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Little Tex JB 206.04 41.88 35.49 37.28 31.23 31.94 28.22

2 Quick Feet JB 262.38 56.84 29.91 27.65 34.50 52.46 61.02

Lady 49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Arctic Annie L49 158.83 25.90 26.08 28.81 30.52 22.89 24.63

2 KK Mackenzie L49 276.17 56.34 33.55 52.92 54.49 35.51 43.36

3 Chihuahuah Kid L49 505.18 99.20 86.87 91.68 68.83 78.18 80.42

Lady Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Nellie Belle LD 201.82 37.24 31.41 32.59 32.59 34.63 33.36

2 Chandelier LD 406.61 74.79 84.07 42.91 48.98 39.04 116.82

Lady Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Lottie Dinero LWRA 244.90 34.10 40.97 55.98 41.71 35.44 36.70

Senior Classic Cowboy (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Boothill Bandit SCC 238.08 40.81 58.07 29.34 42.68 28.06 39.12

Senior Gunfighter (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Whispering Wade GFS 135.04 21.53 31.12 20.23 20.75 22.87 18.54

2 Lead Hammer GFS 172.87 36.48 29.84 23.65 36.31 23.61 22.98

3 Scrambler GFS 227.72 38.74 35.62 34.70 35.09 31.59 51.98

Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 TR SS 166.70 33.64 31.58 25.34 21.56 24.16 30.42
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The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Category Winners by Time
Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Fast Enuff WRA 95.42 16.24 18.07 15.08 15.40 15.84 14.79

2 Rusty Six Guns WRA 559.39 95.17 88.67 101.69 77.11 102.65 94.10

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.48.4) 4/4⇣



The Last Chance ‘24 (2/18/24): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias

63987 Barry L Plotz

none Bent Barrel Brad

112544 Dusty Irons

85412 Fast Enuff

11919 Mountain Rider

20904 Mudflat Mike

24695 Nellie Belle

3223 Slick Elic Mackenzie

000000 Wild West Wyatt
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